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From: Katherine Patterson, Public Policy Polling
To: Interested Parties

Subject: Ahead of FL Debate - FL Voters Say Environment and Climate Change Are
Priority, Want Action on Climate Change

Date: June 20, 2019

Ahead of the first 2020 Democratic debate in Florida and on the heels of President
Trump’s reelection kickoff in Florida, a new Public Policy Polling survey finds that
environmental and climate issues are important to a majority (57%) of Florida voters.
Only 13% think the environment and climate change are not very important, and only 5%
think they are not important at all. It is not surprising that Florida voters are concerned
about climate change and the environment given the impacts they are seeing, from sunny

day flooding to red tide and algal blooms.

Voters also support moving to a completely clean energy economy by 2050 by 37 points,
with 58% of voters in support and only 21% opposing. Among independents, support rises

to 63%, with only 14% opposing a move to completely clean energy by 2050.

As he starts his campaign, approval of President Trump’s job performance on the
environment and climate issues is down 14 points in Florida, with 51% of voters
disapproving and only 37% approving. The margin is even wider among critically

important independent voters, with 61% disapproving and only 24% approving.

ON THE ISSUES

On individual issues surrounding the environment and climate change:

e By 69 points (80-11%) Florida voters support restoring rules that stop polluters
from putting toxins in the water and air.

e By 41 points (64-23%) voters support setting a new national clean energy standard
that would require a majority of Florida’s electricity to come from clean and

renewable energy sources like solar and wind power.
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e By 38 points (61-23%) voters support banning campaign donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels, and the utility companies.

CLIMATE ACTION
Florida voters find five reasons to act on climate change convincing:

e Public health experts say climate change threatens the quality of the air and water,
putting harmful pollutants in the air and fueling outbreaks of toxic algae and red
tide. 62% of voters find this a convincing argument to act on climate change, with a
plurality (43%) finding it a very convincing argument. Among independents, a
further 49% find it very convincing.

e Once rare events like “500-year floods” are happening regularly and the sea-level
will rise, endangering Florida’s coastline. 58% of voters find this a convincing
reason to act on climate change, with a plurality (43%) of voters finding it very
convincing.

e Climate change is a public health emergency, releasing toxic chemicals that
increase the risk of asthma attacks and heart disease nationwide each year. 56% of
voters find this argument for climate action convincing, with a plurality (36%)
finding it a very convincing reason.

e China and other countries have started responding to climate change and growing
their clean energy sector at a much faster rate than the US. 55% of voters find this
argument for climate action convincing, with a plurality (38%) finding it very
convincing.

e Inthe past two years, more than 3,000 Americans died in climate-related disasters.
53% of voters find this a convincing reason to act on climate change, with a

plurality (37%) finding it a very convincing reason to act.

PPP surveyed 679 Florida voters from June 14-16, 2019. The margin of error is +/- 3.8%.
71% of interviews for the survey were conducted by telephone and 29% over the Internet
to reach respondents without landline telephones. The poll was conducted on behalf of
LCV.
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Florida Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 50%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Q2 If the election for President were held today,
would you vote to re-elect Republican Donald

Trump or would you vote for his Democratic

opponent?
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 44%
Democratic opponent..............cc...ocoeeeeueenn... 51%
NOtSUIE ... 6%

Q3 Do you think the environment and climate
change is the most important issue, a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue,
not a very important issue, or not an important

issue at all?

The most important iSSUE....................enn.... 19%
A very important iISSU€ ..............cccceeeeeeeeeeennnnn. 38%
A somewhat important issue.......................... 22%
Not a very important issue ..............cccc.......... 13%
Not an important issue at all.......................... 5%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Q4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job
President Trump is doing on environment and
climate change issues?

APPIOVE ... 37%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 51%
NOtSUIE ... 12%

June 14-16, 2019

Survey of 679 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q5 Which party do you trust more when it comes
to the environment and climate change:
Democrats, or Republicans?

Democrats...........oooueiiiiiiiiiiiii e 49%
Republicans.............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 40%
NOE SUIE ... 1%
Q6 Do you support or oppose moving to a
completely clean energy economy by 20507
SUPPOIT .. 58%
OPPOSE ... 21%
NOE SUIE ... 20%
Q7 Do you support banning campaign donations

from big oil, other fossil fuels and the utility
companies, or do you think politicians should
be allowed to take their money?

Support banning campaign donations from

big oil, other fossil fuels and the utility o
COMPANIES ... eeeeeeeeee e 61%

Support continuing to allow campaign
donations from big oil, other fossil fuels and o
the utility companies ..............cccccoooeeveeieee.... 23%

NOESUIE ... 16%

Q8 Do you support or oppose restoring rules that
stop polluters from putting toxins in the water
and air?

SUPPOIT .. 80%

OPPOSE ... 1%

NOE SUIE ... 9%
@ | B
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Q9 Do you support or oppose setting a new Q12 Would you be much more likely, somewhat
national clean energy standard that would more likely, somewhat less likely or much less
require a majority of our electricity to come likely to vote for a candidate who pledges to
from clean and renewable energy sources like make the environment and climate change a
solar and wind power? top issue in their administration and will put a

64% priority on policies to move the United Statefs.
SUPPOIT ... o to a 100% clean energy economy, or would it
OPPOSE ..o 23% not make a difference?
INOE SUIE ..., 13% Much more Kely............ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeannen. 40%

Q10 How likely are you to vote for a candidate who Somewhat more likely..............c.c.c.coceeen..... 21%
makes addressing climate change a top priority . 99
and has a detailed plan, including reducing Somewhat less liKely.............cccooovviiiiiiinnns °
carbon emissions, that he or she can begin on MUCh 1SS KElY..........cooeveereeriirincirciceean. 14%
day one: much more likely, somewhat more . o
likely, somewhat less likely, much less likely, It doesn't make a difference......................... 1%
or would it not make a difference? NOE SUIE ... 4%

Much more Kely.............cccoueeeveeeeeeeniennnnn, 38% Q13 There are a variety of reasons to take action to
. 249, reduce climate change. I'm going to read you a
Somewhat more likely..............c...ccccceeeeie. 0 few of them and please tell me if you find it
Somewhat less likely............cccooeeiiceeienannn.. 10% very convincing, fairly convincing, somewhat
, 13% convincing, not that convincing, or not

Much less likely.............ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 0 convincing at all. Here’s the first one: In the
It doesn't make a difference........................... 10% past two years, more than 3,000 Americans
Not 4% died in climate-related disasters. Extreme

Ot SUre ... e weather is already taking a deadly toll on

Q11 Would you be much more likely, somewhat communities across the country and it's
more likely, somewhat less likely or much less expected to get worse. Do you find this reason
||ke|y to vote for a candidate who _h_aS a climate very Convincing, fa|r|y Convincing, somewhat
change plan that makes communities most convincing, not that convincing, or not
affected by pollution his or her priority, convincing at all to take actions to reduce
including lower income communities and climate change?
communities of color, or would it not make a o
difference? Very CONVINCING .......ccoviiieiiiiiiiiieeeeee 37%

MUCH IOTE KEIY ... 38% Fairly convincing ..............ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiian. 16%
Somewhat more liKely ...........ccc.coeeeeeceeennnn.. 23% Somewhat CONViNCiNg ..............cooveveeicins, 17%
Somewhat 168 lIKElY.............cocoooveeeeerererren 12% Not that convincing ..............ccccceeeeeeeeeeneaa.... 12%
Much 1ess Kely..............cocueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeannn. 10% Not convincing @t @ll.................ococvvniinnn. 14%
o

It doesn't make a difference ......................._. 1% NOESUIE ... 5%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

Survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q14 Here’s the next one: Climate change is a
public health emergency - releasing toxic
chemicals that increase the risk of asthma
attacks and heart disease nationwide each
year. Do you find this reason very convincing,
fairly convincing, somewhat convincing, not
that convincing, or not convincing at all to take
actions to reduce climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoiieieeiiiiiiaieeeeeeee 36%
Fairly convincing ..............cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiian.n. 20%
Somewhat convincing.............cccccceeeiieiinnnns 15%
Not that convincing ..............ccccceeeeeeeeeeeaan... 1%
Not convincing at all...............ccc...ooooieee... 13%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Q15 Here’s the next one: China and other countries
have started responding to climate change and
growing their clean energy sector at a much
faster rate than the U.S. In 2017, China added
more solar energy in a single year than existed
in the entire United States. Do you find this
reason very convincing, fairly convincing,
somewhat convincing, not that convincing, or
not convincing at all to take actions to reduce
climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoiiieeiiiiiiieeeeeee 38%
Fairly convincing ................ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa.n. 17%
Somewhat convincing.............ccccceeeeiieeinnis 12%
Not that convincing ..............ccccceeieeeeeeeeaa.... 13%
Not convincing at all................cc...oooieie... 14%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

June 14-16, 2019

Survey of 679 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q16 Here’s the next one: Public health experts say
climate change threatens the quality of the air
we breathe and the water we drink — putting
harmful pollutants in the air and fueling
outbreaks of toxic algae and red tide. Do you
find this reason very convincing, fairly
convincing, somewhat convincing, not that
convincing, or not convincing at all to take
actions to reduce climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoviieeeiiiiiieeeeeee 43%
Fairly convincing ..............cccoooieiiiiiiiiiiiiian. 19%
Somewhat convincing.............ccccccevviieeinnnns 12%
Not that convincing ..............ccccceeieeeeeeeiean.... 10%
Not convincing at all................cc...oooieee... 10%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Q17 Here’s the last one: Once rare events like ‘500-
year floods' are happening regularly and sea-
levels will rise, endangering Florida’s coastline.
Do you find this reason very convincing, fairly
convincing, somewhat convincing, not that
convincing, or not convincing at all to take
actions to reduce climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoviieiiiiiiiieeeeeee 43%
Fairly convincing ..............cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiia.n. 15%
Somewhat convincing............cccccccevviieeinnns 12%
Not that convincing ..............ccccceeeeeeeeeeieann.n. 13%
Not convincing at all................cc...oooieee... 13%
NOtSUIE ... 4%

Q18 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 48%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 46%

Someone else / Did not vote.......................... 6%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
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Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Q22 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
Republican, press 2. If you are an press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
independent, press 3. press 4.

DEMOCIAL ..., 41% T8H0 29, 13%
REPUDICAN ... 39% 300 45, 20%
INAEPENAENE ..., 20% BB 10 65 37%

Q21 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, Olderthan 65............ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn. 30%
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other, Q23 Mode
press 4.

71%
HISPANIC / LAtING ..o 15% PhONE ... °
White 66% Internet..........ccoooeveiiiiiiiiiie e 29%
African-American .................cccccceeeeeeeeeeeennnnnn. 13%
OthEr ..o 6%
June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|45%  87% 4% 13% Opponent
i Donald Trump|44%  86% 3% 13%
Disapprove | 50% 10% 90% 76%
Democratic opponent|51% 9% 92% 70%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 10%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Environment and Trump Job
Climate Change Level Performance on
of Importance Environment and
The most important|19% 7%  31% 20% Climate Change
! Approval
issue
0, 0, 0, 0,
Avery important issue|38%  25%  52% 46% Approve|37%  72% 4% 8%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Asomewhat important|22%  35% 9% 14% Disapprove|51%  13%  89% 67%
issue Not sure|12%  15% 7% 25%
Not a very important|13%  22% 4% 4%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 9% 1% 7%
at all
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 9%
June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Trust More on the Moving to Completely
Environment and Clean Energy by 2050
Climate Change: Support / Oppose
Democrats / o o o o
Republicans Support(58%  36% 82% 56%
Democrats|49%  15%  86% 50% Oppose|21%  38% 5% 15%
Republicans|40%  74% 6% 17% Notsure[20% 26%  13% 29%
Not sure|11%  12% 8% 33%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Ban / Allow Campaign Restoring Rules That
Donations From Big Stop Polluters From
Oil, Fossil Fuels, Utility Putting Toxins in Air
Companies and Water Support /
Support banning| 61%  52%  72% 53% Oppose
campaign donations Support|(80%  77% 86% 64%
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and the Oppose| 1% 13% 9% 6%
utility companies Not sure| 9%  10% 5% 30%
Support continuing to|23%  31% 14% 18%
allow campaign
donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels and
the utility companies
Not sure|16%  17% 14% 29%
June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
New National Clean Candidate Who Has
Energy Standard Detailed Plan to
Support / Oppose Reduce Carbon
o o o o Emissions More / Less
Support|64%  44% 86% 58% Likely to Vote
Oppose|23%  42% 4% 12% Much more likely|38%  17%  60% 41%
Notsure[13% 14% 9% 30% Somewhat more likely|24%  21%  28% 21%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 15% 5% 8%
Much less likely[13%  25% 2% 6%
It doesn't make a| 10% 17% 2% 11%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 13%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Candidate Who Has Candidate Who
Climate Change Plan Pledges to Make
Prioritizing Climate Change a Top
Communities Most Priority More / Less
Affected More / Less Likely to Vote
Likely to Vote Much more likely|40%  21%  62% 30%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Much more likely| 38%  20%  59% 26% Somewhat more likely[21%  20%  23% 15%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more likely | 23% 21% 25% 29% Somewhat less likely| 9% 15% 3% 1%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat less likely | 12% 19% 4% 13% Much less likely | 14% 25% 4% 8%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Much less likely| 10%  17% 3% 4% It doesn't make a|11%  16% 4% 19%
It doesn't make a| 11% 19% 4% 10% difference
difference Notsure| 4% 3% 3% 17%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Extreme Weather
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|37% 18% 57% 35%
Fairly convincing| 16% 10% 22% 16%
Somewhat convincing|17%  22% 9% 25%
Not that convincing|12% 21% 5% 4%
Not convincing at all| 14%  26% 3% 7%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 13%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Other Countries
Already Responding
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing| 38% 19% 59% 31%
Fairly convincing|17% 14% 20% 20%
Somewhat convincing| 12% 13% 1% 19%
Not that convincing|13%  23% 3% 7%
Not convincing at all|14%  25% 3% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 14%

2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing| 36% 16% 58% 32%
Fairly convincing|20% 16% 25% 21%
Somewhat convincing|15%  22% 7% 20%
Not that convincing|11%  19% 4% 2%
Not convincing at all|13%  24% 3% 8%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 17%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Climate Change
Threatens Air and
Water Quality
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|43%  21% 67% 39%
Fairly convincing| 19% 17% 21% 21%
Somewhat convincing| 12% 19% 4% 16%
Not that convincing|10%  20% 1% 2%
Not convincing at all|10%  18% 2% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 12%

June 14-16, 2019

survey of 679 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote Gender
Donald| Hillary |Someone else Base |Woman| Man
Base | Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote Trump Approval
g::]aar::;ecl:':aFnlgﬁda's Approve| 45% 44%  45%
Coastline Conlvincing Disapprove | 50% 48% 53%
isgzan?; /c ,Ll:)n ate Not sure| 5% 8% 2%
Very convincing|43%  22% 67% 36%
Fairly convincing| 15% 13% 17% 17%
Somewhat convincing| 12% 15% 7% 21%
Not that convincing|13%  22% 6% 1%
Not convincing at all|13%  24% 1% 7%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 17%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump / Democratic Environment and
Opponent Climate Change Level

of Importance
The most important| 19% 20% 18%

Donald Trump|44% 44% 44%
Democratic opponent|51% 50% 51%

issue
Notsure| 6% 6% 5% Avery important issue|38%  39% 38%
A somewhat important| 22% 23% 21%
issue
Not a very important| 13% 1% 15%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 5% 6%
at all

Not sure| 3% 3% 3%

June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Trump Job Trust More on the
Performance on Environment and
Environment and Climate Change:
Climate Change Democrats /
Approval Republicans
Approve | 37% 38% 35% Democrats | 49% 47% 52%
Disapprove | 51% 50% 52% Republicans | 40% 40% 39%
Not sure|12% 12% 13% Not sure|11% 13% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Moving to Completely Ban / Allow Campaign
Clean Energy by 2050 Donations From Big
Support / Oppose Oil, Fossil Fuels, Utility
Support|58%  57% 60% Companies
Support banning| 61% 59% 64%
Oppose|21% 18%  24% campaign donations
Not sure|20% 25% 15% from big oil, other
fossil fuels and the
utility companies
Support continuing to| 23% 22% 23%
allow campaign
donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels and
the utility companies
Not sure|16% 19% 13%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Restoring Rules That New National Clean
Stop Polluters From Energy Standard
Putting Toxins in Air Support / Oppose
g’:)‘:)(‘:‘ge’ Support/ Support|64%  63% 65%
Support|80%  80% 81% Oppose|23%  20% 26%
Oppose|11% 12%  10% Not sure|13% 17% 9%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Candidate Who Has Candidate Who Has
Detailed Plan to Climate Change Plan
Reduce Carbon Prioritizing
Emissions More / Less Communities Most
Likely to Vote Affected More / Less
Much more likely[38%  37% 39% Likely to Vote
i 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more likely [ 24%  25%  24% Much more likely| 38%  38%  38%
H 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat less likely | 10% 0% 1% Somewhat more likely [ 23% 23% 24%
H 0, 0, 0,
Much less likely | 13% 12%  15% Somewhat less likely | 12% 12% 1%
H 0, 0, 0,
It doesn't make a| 10% 12% 8% Much less likely [ 10% 8% 12%
difference It doesn't make a| 11% 13% 9%
Notsure| 4% 4% 4% difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Priority More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely | 40% 44% 37%
Somewhat more likely [ 21% 20% 22%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 10%
Much less likely | 14% 12% 18%
It doesn't make a| 11% 12% 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing| 36% 41% 31%
Fairly convincing|20% 17% 24%
Somewhat convincing| 15% 18% 11%
Not that convincing|11% 7% 16%
Not convincing at all| 13% 1% 15%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Extreme Weather
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|37% 40% 33%
Fairly convincing| 16% 15% 17%
Somewhat convincing | 17% 16% 17%
Not that convincing| 12% 1% 14%
Not convincing at all| 14% 13% 16%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Other Countries
Already Responding
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing| 38% 37% 38%
Fairly convincing|17% 16% 19%
Somewhat convincing| 12% 15% 10%
Not that convincing| 13% 1% 16%
Not convincing at all| 14% 14% 14%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%

June 14-16, 2019

survey of 679 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender

Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Climate Change Climate Change
Threatens Air and Endangers Florida's
Water Quality Coastline Convincing
Convincing Reason for Reason for Climate
Climate Action Yes / Action Yes / No
No Very convincing|43%  45%  42%

Very convincing|43% 44% 42%
Fairly convincing| 19% 18% 20%

Fairly convincing| 15% 14% 17%
Somewhat convincing| 12% 14% 9%
Not that convincing| 13% 13% 13%
Not convincing at all| 13% 9% 17%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%

Somewhat convincing| 12% 13% 11%
Not that convincing| 10% 9% 12%
Not convincing at all| 10% 9% 12%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%

Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve | 45% 16% 80% 34% Opponent
Donald T 449 14% 81% 31%
Disapprove | 50% 80% 15% 59% onald Trump 44% ° ° °
Democratic opponent| 51% 81% 16% 56%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 7%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 14%
June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Environment and Trump Job
Climate Change Level Performance on
of Importance Environment and
The most important | 19% 29% 12% 13% Climate Change
. Approval
issue
0, 0, 0, 0,
A very important issue | 38% 47% 28% 41% Approve| 37% 13% 68% 24%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
A somewhat important| 22% 12% 33% 22% Disapprove | 51% 8% 7% 61%
issue Not sure| 12% 9% 15% 14%
Not a very important | 13% 7% 20% 9%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 3% 6% 8%
at all
Not sure| 3% 2% 1% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Trust More on the Moving to Completely
Environment and Clean Energy by 2050
Climate Change: Support / Oppose
Democrats / o, 0 0 0
Republicans Support | 58% 76% 38% 63%
0, 0, 0,
Democrats | 49% 82% 17% 46% Oppose | 21% 1% 36% 14%
Republicans | 40% 13% 74% 27% Not sure| 20% 13% 26% 24%
Not sure| 11% 4% 9% 27%
June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Party

Democrat|Republican|Independent

Ban / Allow Campaign
Donations From Big
Oil, Fossil Fuels, Utility
Companies

Support banning
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and the
utility companies

Support continuing to
allow campaign
donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels and
the utility companies

Not sure

61%

23%

16%

73% 48% 65%

15% 36% 12%

13% 16% 22%

Base

Party

Democrat|Republican |Independent

New National Clean
Energy Standard
Support / Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

64%
23%
13%

80% 46% 67%
9% 40% 18%
1% 14% 16%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Restoring Rules That
Stop Polluters From
Putting Toxins in Air
and Water Support /
Oppose
Support | 80% 86% 75% 7%
Oppose | 11% 7% 15% 11%
Not sure| 9% 7% 9% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Candidate Who Has
Detailed Plan to
Reduce Carbon
Emissions More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely | 38% 53% 20% 43%
Somewhat more likely | 24% 27% 23% 23%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 7% 16% 6%
Much less likely [ 13% 4% 24% 12%
It doesn't make a| 10% 7% 13% 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 7%
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Party

Democrat|Republican|Independent

Candidate Who Has
Climate Change Plan
Prioritizing
Communities Most
Affected More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely | 38% 54% 21% 38%
Somewhat more likely | 23% 24% 23% 23%
Somewhat less likely | 12% 6% 20% 7%
Much less likely | 10% 6% 14% 9%
It doesn't make a| 11% 7% 16% 11%
difference
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Extreme Weather
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing| 37% 55% 17% 36%
Fairly convincing| 16% 18% 12% 18%
Somewhat convincing | 17% 1% 21% 19%
Not that convincing | 12% 6% 22% 6%
Not convincing at all | 14% 7% 23% 12%
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 8%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Priority More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely | 40% 56% 20% 48%
Somewhat more likely | 21% 23% 22% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 6% 15% 6%
Much less likely | 14% 4% 28% 9%
It doesn't make a| 11% 8% 12% 14%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 8%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing | 36% 55% 20% 30%
Fairly convincing|20% 20% 17% 28%
Somewhat convincing | 15% 12% 19% 13%
Not that convincing | 11% 5% 20% 6%
Not convincing at all | 13% 5% 21% 14%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 9%
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Party

Democrat|Republican|Independent

Other Countries
Already Responding
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No

Very convincing| 38% 53% 16% 48%
Fairly convincing| 17% 18% 18% 15%
Somewhat convincing | 12% 13% 12% 12%
Not that convincing | 13% 8% 22% 6%
Not convincing at all | 14% 5% 25% 12%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 8%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Climate Change
Endangers Florida's
Coastline Convincing
Reason for Climate
Action Yes / No
Very convincing| 43% 61% 21% 51%
Fairly convincing| 15% 16% 16% 10%
Somewhat convincing | 12% 10% 17% 6%
Not that convincing | 13% 7% 20% 12%
Not convincing at all | 13% 4% 22% 12%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 9%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican|Independent
Climate Change
Threatens Air and
Water Quality
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing | 43% 60% 23% 49%
Fairly convincing| 19% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat convincing | 12% 1% 16% 7%
Not that convincing | 10% 4% 18% 8%
Not convincing at all | 10% 4% 18% 9%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 9%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Trump Approval
Approve | 45% 23% 59% 4% 27%
Disapprove | 50% 74% 38% 81% 66%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 15% 7%
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Polling

Public Policy

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Trump / Democratic
Opponent
Donald Trump | 44% 26% 57% 6% 21%
Democratic opponent | 51% 1% 38% 81% 79%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 13% -
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Trump Job
Performance on
Environment and
Climate Change
Approval
Approve | 37% 24% 48% 2% 18%
Disapprove | 51% 64% 39% 84% 79%
Not sure | 12% 12% 13% 14% 3%

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance
The most important| 19% 26% 17% 17% 29%
issue
A very important issue| 38% 44% 35% 48% 4%
A somewhat important | 22% 26% 24% 1% 13%
issue
Not a very important | 13% 3% 15% 13% 1%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 1% 7% 4% -
at all
Not sure| 3% - 2% 7% 6%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Trust More on the
Environment and
Climate Change:
Democrats /
Republicans
Democrats | 49% 60% 40% 5% 74%
Republicans|40% 25% 49% 14% 20%
Not sure [ 11% 15% 10% 11% 6%
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Polling

Public Policy
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Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Moving to Completely Ban / Allow Campaign
Clean Energy by 2050 Donations From Big
Support / Oppose Oil, Fossil Fuels, Utility
Support|58%  77% 51% 74%  61% Companies
Support banning| 61% 65% 61% 57% 58%
Oppose|21% 7% 27% 6% 23% campaign donations
Not sure|20% 16% 22% 20% 16% from big oil, other
fossil fuels and the
utility companies
Support continuing to| 23% 24% 23% 16% 23%
allow campaign
donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels and
the utility companies
Not sure | 16% 10% 15% 26% 19%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Restoring Rules That New National Clean
Stop Polluters From Energy Standard
Putting Toxins in Air Support / Oppose
and Water Support / Support|64%  84% 56% 75%  77%
Oppose
Support|80%  84% 80% 78%  73% Oppose| 23%  12% 30% 5% 13%
Oppose|11% 14%  11% 6% 13% Not sure | 13% 5% 14% 21% 10%
Not sure| 9% 2% 9% 16% 15%
June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Candidate Who Has
Detailed Plan to
Reduce Carbon
Emissions More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely | 38% 61% 32% 34% 57%
Somewhat more likely | 24% 21% 23% 38% 13%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 8% 12% 9% 2%
Much less likely | 13% 4% 17% 3% 13%
It doesn't make a| 10% 6% 11% 10% 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 0% 5% 5% 6%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Priority More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely | 40% 56% 35% 45% 57%
Somewhat more likely | 21% 13% 21% 36% 10%
Somewhat less likely | 9% % 12% 3% -
Much less likely | 14% 12% 17% - 18%
It doesn't make a| 11% 12% 11% 9% 7%
difference
Not sure| 4% 0% 4% 7% 8%

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Candidate Who Has
Climate Change Plan
Prioritizing
Communities Most
Affected More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely | 38% 43% 35% 40% 54%
Somewhat more likely | 23% 33% 22% 25% 13%
Somewhat less likely | 12% 8% 13% 13% 1%
Much less likely | 10% 2% 12% 5% 1%
It doesn't make a| 11% 8% 13% 8% 12%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino|White|American | Other
Extreme Weather
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing | 37% 41% 33% 51% 37%
Fairly convincing|16% 16% 15% 15% 22%
Somewhat convincing | 17% 22% 17% 12% 1%
Not that convincing| 12% 9% 14% 10% 10%
Not convincing at all | 14% 8% 18% 5% 13%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 7% 8%

June 14-16, 2019

survey of 679 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing | 36% 42% 31% 55% 44%
Fairly convincing| 20% 30% 20% 12% 17%
Somewhat convincing | 15% 13% 16% 14% 1%
Not that convincing| 11% 12% 12% 5% 8%
Not convincing at all | 13% 3% 17% 6% 15%
Not sure| 4% 0% 4% 9% 6%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White|American| Other
Climate Change
Threatens Air and
Water Quality
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing | 43% 58% 36% 56% 59%
Fairly convincing|19% 31% 17% 20% 2%
Somewhat convincing | 12% 4% 15% 7% 18%
Not that convincing| 10% 4% 13% 6% 3%
Not convincing at all | 10% 2% 13% 4% 1%
Not sure| 5% 1% 5% 6% 8%

Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Other Countries
Already Responding
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing | 38% 40% 33% 53% 52%
Fairly convincing|17% 23% 17% 14% 6%
Somewhat convincing | 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
Not that convincing| 13% 7% 16% 9% 7%
Not convincing at all | 14% 13% 17% 3% 13%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 8% 10%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base | /Latino| White| American| Other
Climate Change
Endangers Florida's
Coastline Convincing
Reason for Climate
Action Yes / No
Very convincing | 43% 51% 39% 52% 52%
Fairly convincing|15% 19% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat convincing | 12% 12% 12% 12% 6%
Not that convincing| 13% 13% 15% 8% 8%
Not convincing at all | 13% 4% 16% 2% 13%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 8% 8%
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Public Policy
Polling

Age Age

18to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65

Trump Approval Trump / Democratic

Approve|45% 31% 39% 46%  52% Opponent
Disapprove|50% 57% 5% 4%  45% Donald Trump|44% 34% 35% 46%  51%

Not sure| 5% 11% 4% 59 39 Democratic opponent|51% 59% 51% 51% 46%
u o (4 (4 (J (J
Notsure| 6% 7% 14% 3% 3%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Environment and Trump Job
Climate Change Level Performance on
of Importance Environment and
The most important|19%  23% 20% 17%  19% Climate Change
issue Approval
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Avery important issue|38% 35% 38% 42%  36% Approve| 37% 25% 31% 38%  44%
H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Asomewhat important|22% 18% 23% 20%  24% Disapprove|51% 58% 52% 52%  46%
issue Not sure|12% 17% 17% 10% 10%
Not a very important|13% 11% 8% 14% 15%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 8% 4% 5% 6%
at all

Not sure| 3% 5% 7% 2% 1%

June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trust More on the Moving to Completely
Environment and Clean Energy by 2050
Climate Change: Support / Oppose

Democrats /
Republicans

Democrats|49% 48% 46% 53%  47% Oppose|21% 9% 17% 26%  24%
Republicans|40% 42% 39% 35%  45% Notsure|20% 25% 18% 18%  23%

Support|58% 67% 65% 56%  54%

Not sure|11% 10% 15% 12% 8%

Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ban / Allow Campaign Restoring Rules That
Donations From Big Stop Polluters From
Oil, Fossil Fuels, Utility Putting Toxins in Air
Companies and Water Support /
H [} 0, o, o, 0, Oppose
Support banning|61% 57% 62% 62% 62%
campaign donations Support(80% 75% 80% 80% 83%
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and the Oppose|11%  13% 9% 15% 7%
utility companies Notsure| 9% 12% 11% 6% 9%
Support continuing to|23% 26% 21% 25% 19%
allow campaign
donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels and
the utility companies
Not sure|16% 17% 17% 13% 19%

June 14-16, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 679 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
New National Clean
Energy Standard
Support / Oppose
Support(64% 72% 75% 62% 56%
Oppose|23% 14% 16% 25% 29%
Not sure|13% 14% 9% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Candidate Who Has
Climate Change Plan
Prioritizing
Communities Most
Affected More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely[38% 27% 41% 40% 38%
Somewhat more likely[23% 38% 28% 21% 16%
Somewhat less likely [12% 17% 4% 13% 13%
Much less likely[10% 3% 4% 13% 12%
It doesn't make a| 11% 3% 13% 11% 14%
difference
Not sure| 6% 12% 10% 2% 5%

Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Candidate Who Has
Detailed Plan to
Reduce Carbon
Emissions More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely[38% 32% 49% 37% 35%
Somewhat more likely(24% 33% 23% 22% 24%
Somewhat less likely[10% 18% 2% 11% 11%
Much less likely[13% 6% 3% 16% 20%
It doesn't make a({10% 6% 14% 11% 8%
difference
Notsure| 4% 5% 8% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Priority More / Less
Likely to Vote
Much more likely[40% 41% 50% 36% 39%
Somewhat more likely[21% 16% 18% 25% 20%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 6% 9% 12%
Much less likely[14% 16% 5% 16% 18%
It doesn't make a({11% 11% 13% 11% 9%

difference

Not sure

4%

7%

7%

3%

2%
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Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Extreme Weather
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|37% 26% 40% 40% 35%
Fairly convincing[16% 18% 20% 14% 14%
Somewhat convincing|17% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Not that convincing|12% 12% 7% 12% 16%
Not convincing atall|14% 6% 13% 15% 17%
Not sure| 5% 18% 4% 3% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Other Countries
Already Responding
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|38% 42% 45% 37% 32%
Fairly convincing|17% 15% 24% 14% 17%
Somewhat convincing|12% 13% 9% 12% 16%
Not that convincing|13% 11% 4% 17% 16%
Not convincing atall|14% 8% 12% 17% 15%
Not sure| 5% 12% 6% 4% 4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|36% 28% 42% 38% 35%
Fairly convincing|20% 35% 21% 15% 19%
Somewhat convincing|15% 11% 9% 19% 15%
Not that convincing|11% 9% 10% 10% 13%
Not convincing atall|13% 7% 11% 14% 16%
Not sure| 4% 10% 7% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Climate Change
Threatens Air and
Water Quality
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|43% 41% 46% 45% 40%
Fairly convincing[19% 28% 28% 15% 14%
Somewhat convincing|12% 10% 8% 13% 16%
Not that convincing|10% 7% 4% 1% 15%
Not convincing at all|10% 4% 9% 1% 13%
Not sure| 5% 10% 6% 5% 3%
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Polling

Public Policy

Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46 to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Trump Approval
g::]aar::;ecl:':aFnlgﬁda's Approve, 45%  49% 34%
Coastline Conlvincing Disapprove(50% 47% 57%
isgzan?; /c ,Ll:)n ate Not sure| 5% 4% 9%
Very convincing|43% 36% 46% 46% 42%
Fairly convincing[15% 16% 20% 13% 14%
Somewhat convincing|12% 18% 6% 1% 13%
Not that convincing|13% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Not convincing atall|13% 3% 10% 13% 17%
Not sure| 4% 12% 5% 3% 1%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Trump / Democratic Environment and
Opponent Climate Change Level
Donald Trump|44%  48%  32% of Importance
Democratic opponent|(51% 49% 54% The most imp(:;t::et 19%  20% 17%
Notsure| 6% 3% 13% Avery important issue(38% 35%  46%
A somewhat imp(?rtant 22% 24% 18%
issue
Not a very impqrtant 13% 14% 8%
issue
Not an important issue| 5% 6% 4%
at all
Not sure| 3% 1% 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Phone (Internet

Trump Job
Performance on
Environment and
Climate Change

Approval
Approve|37% 42% 26%
Disapprove(51% 49% 55%
Not sure|12% 10% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Moving to Completely
Clean Energy by 2050
Support / Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

58%
21%
20%

53% 71%
28% 4%
18% 25%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Trust More on the
Environment and
Climate Change:
Democrats /
Republicans
Democrats|(49% 49% 49%
Republicans|40% 42% 34%
Not sure|11% 9% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Ban / Allow Campaign
Donations From Big
Oil, Fossil Fuels, Utility
Companies
Support banning|61% 64% 54%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and the
utility companies
Support continuing to|23% 22% 24%
allow campaign
donations from big oil,
other fossil fuels and
the utility companies
Not sure|16% 14% 22%
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Phone (Internet

Restoring Rules That
Stop Polluters From
Putting Toxins in Air

and Water Support /
Oppose
Support|(80% 81% 79%
Oppose|11%  12% 8%
Not sure| 9% 7% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Candidate Who Has
Detailed Plan to
Reduce Carbon
Emissions More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

It doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

38%
24%
10%
13%
10%

4%

37%
22%
11%
17%
10%

2%

40%
30%
7%
4%
10%

10%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
New National Clean
Energy Standard
Support / Oppose
Support|64% 57% 80%
Oppose|23% 30% 5%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Candidate Who Has
Climate Change Plan
Prioritizing
Communities Most
Affected More / Less
Likely to Vote

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

It doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

38%
23%
12%
10%
1%

6%

41% 31%
19% 33%
12% 10%

12% 3%
13% 8%
3% 14%
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Phone (Internet

Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Priority More / Less
Likely to Vote

Base

Mode

Phone (Internet

Extreme Weather
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No

Much more likely[40% 39% 45%
Somewhat more likely[21% 21% 22%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 11% 5%
Much less likely(14% 18% 6%
It doesn't make a|11% 11% 1%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 1%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No

Very convincing
Fairly convincing
Somewhat convincing
Not that convincing
Not convincing at all

Not sure

36%
20%
15%
1%
13%

4%

35%
19%
18%
12%
15%

1%

40%
24%
8%
8%
7%
12%

Very convincing|37% 37% 35%
Fairly convincing|16% 15% 18%
Somewhat convincing|17% 15% 19%
Not that convincing|12% 14% 8%
Not convincing at all|14% 18% 5%
Not sure| 5% 1% 14%
Mode
Base (Phone|internet
Other Countries
Already Responding
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No
Very convincing|38% 35% 44%
Fairly convincing|17% 15% 21%
Somewhat convincing|12% 14% 9%
Not that convincing|13% 16% 7%
Not convincing at all|14% 18% 6%
Not sure| 5% 2% 12%
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Phone (Internet

Climate Change
Threatens Air and
Water Quality
Convincing Reason for
Climate Action Yes /
No

Very convincing
Fairly convincing
Somewhat convincing
Not that convincing
Not convincing at all

Not sure

43%
19%
12%
10%
10%

5%

43%
15%
13%
14%
13%

2%

44%
29%
9%
3%
4%
1%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Climate Change
Endangers Florida's
Coastline Convincing
Reason for Climate
Action Yes / No
Very convincing|43% 44% 41%
Fairly convincing|15% 13% 20%
Somewhat convincing|12% 11% 14%
Not that convincing|(13% 14% 1%
Not convincing at all|13% 16% 4%
Not sure| 4% 1% 1%
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